WOLF CENTIN DESCRIPTION OF PERSONS AND ADDRESS AN	ICIAL COPY	
Mail To: Conzalo Contreras		
1339 Willow	*1916117133D*	
DES Plaines, Illinois 60016	Doc# 1916117133 Fee \$88.00	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER	RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 EDWARD M. MOODY COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS	
CONZALO CONTRERAS	- DATE: 06/10/2019 02:46 PM PG: 1 OF 3	
1339 Willow	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:
DES Plaines, Illinois 600 K		
THE GRANTORS Alfredo Contr	CERS, MARRIED, + IRMA CONTREBAS, his wife	
	county of Cook , State of Illinois,	
and valuable consideration in		
	and Contreass Cruz Gonzalez, as tenants by the ent	hi. L
•		rely
	in the city of Des Plaines	
County of Cook, in the sta	ate of Illinois, all interest in	
the following described real	estate signated in the county of Cook	 -)
state of Illinois, to wit:		
Lot Twenty-seven (27) in Bloc	k TEN (10) in DES Plaines Center, being A	_
Subdivision in Section 17, Town	ship 41 North, Range 12, East of the	
Third Principal Meridianiin Co	cok County, Illinois	
'		_
hereby releasing and waiving	all rights under and by virtue of	
the Homestead Exemption Laws of the state of Tilinois.		
Permanent Index Number: O	9-17-206-007-0000	<u> </u>
Address of the Property:	339 Willow, DES Plaines, Illinois 60016	p <u>3</u>
Signed on: February 14, 2019	Alfredo Contreros	S
.	ALFREDO CONTRERAS	ΝX
Exempt deed or instrument	IRMA CONTRERAS	SC
againe for incurrence	X IRMA CONTRERAS	: 7
without payment of team (0)	- ti	NTA
City of Des Plaines	}	A IV
Oily or 2.	(

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois	
•	
County of Cook	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT A FREDO CONTRERAS and IRMA CONTRERAS, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set for h. including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 14 day of Teloroary 2019

Notary Public

Exempt under the provisions of Paragraph e, Section 31-45 of Real Estate Transfer Tax Act

Signed on: 2/14/19

Prepared by: Jory Ives Chelin

Chelin Law Group 1454 Miner Street

Des Plaines, Illinois 60016

Tel. (847) 827-2700

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL:

10-Jun-2019 0.00 0.00

09-17-206-007-0000

20.9° or: 591671 | 1-240-244-320

Mail to: GONZALO CONTREZAS

1339 Willow

DES Plaines, III. 60016

Name and address of Taxpayer: CONZALO CONTRELAS

DES Plaines Illaris GOUL

1916117133 Page: 3 of 3

SIGNATURE:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest **(ABI)** in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

	Alfredo Centraras GRANTOR-AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the I	NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and swo in to before me, Name of Notary Public:	Angeles Camarillo
By the said (Name of Grantor): 11470 do Offrer of	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 0 2 11392019	The state of the s
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELES CAMARILLO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSIBILITY
GRANTEE SECTION	
The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the nan e	the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, a	பிருவ்s corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in III	inois, a partnership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognize	ed as a person and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illin	ois.
DATED: 2 13 , 20 9 SIG	GNATURE: // Soul Entreval
	GRANTEE or AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the P	NOTARY who witnesses the GNANTF signature.
Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notary Public:	JORY Chelin
By the said (Name of Grantee): CONZA 10 CONTRELAS	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP SELOW
On this date of: 2 13 , 20 9	
NOTARY SIGNATURE: Joy Chilm	"OFFICIAL SEAL" JORY IVES CHELIN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/10/2022

	II 1

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section <u>55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2)</u>, Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a <u>GRANTEE</u> shall be guilty of a <u>CLASS C MISDEMEANOR</u> for the <u>FIRST OFFENSE</u>, and of a <u>CLASS A MISDEMEANOR</u>, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)